
DC government wants to determine school success 
based 80%* on standardized tests alone… 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

DON’T LET THE DC GOVERNMENT MAKE THESE DECISIONS 
WITHOUT YOU  

 

 

 

 

 

 
OSSE 
Hansuel Kang, State Superintendent of Education:  hanseul.kang@dc.gov, (202) 727-6436 

State Board of Education Members: 
At-large: Ashley Carter ashley.carter@dc.gov 
Ward 1: Laura Wilson Phelan laura.wilson.phelan@dc.gov (202) 421-4360 
Ward 2: Jack Jacobson, board VP jack.jacobson@dc.gov                 (202) 251-7644 
Ward 3: Ruth Wattenberg          ruth.wattenberg@dc.gov            (202) 320-7884 
Ward 4: Lannette Woodruff         lannette.woodruff@dc.gov        (202) 271-8507 
Ward 5: Mark Jones                       mark.jones@dc.gov                     (202) 304-7294 
Ward 6: Joe Weedon                             joe.weedon@dc.gov                   (202) 277-9410 
Ward 7: Karen Williams, board Pres  karen.williams5@dc.gov            (301) 641-1926 
Ward 8: Markus Batchelor             markus.batchelor@dc.gov 
 
*80% for elementary and middle schools (3rd– 8th grades). High schools plans are different but also questionable. 

Now is the time to reduce 
the use of PARCC scores to 
classify school success!  

1. Call or email OSSE and the State Board of Education. Attend upcoming 
community meetings. 

2. Tell them they do not have to rush to vote in March. Tell them to wait 
to make a decision in September!!! 

3. Go to TeachingforChange.org/ESSA for more information and links. 



El gobierno de DC quiere determinar el éxito de las 
escuelas basado en el 80%* de los resultados de 

examenes estandares… 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NO DEJE QUE EL GOBIERNO DE DC TOME ESTAS DECISIONES  

SIN USTED 
 

 

 

 

 

OSSE 
Hansuel Kang, State Superintendent of Education:  hanseul.kang@dc.gov, (202) 727-6436 
 
Los miembros del State Board of Education: 
At-large: Ashley Carter ashley.carter@dc.gov 
Ward 1: Laura Wilson Phelan laura.wilson.phelan@dc.gov (202) 421-4360 
Ward 2: Jack Jacobson, board VP jack.jacobson@dc.gov                 (202) 251-7644 
Ward 3: Ruth Wattenberg          ruth.wattenberg@dc.gov            (202) 320-7884 
Ward 4: Lannette Woodruff         lannette.woodruff@dc.gov        (202) 271-8507 
Ward 5: Mark Jones                       mark.jones@dc.gov                     (202) 304-7294 
Ward 6: Joe Weedon                             joe.weedon@dc.gov                   (202) 277-9410 
Ward 7: Karen Williams, board Pres  karen.williams5@dc.gov            (301) 641-1926 
Ward 8: Markus Batchelor             markus.batchelor@dc.gov 
 

* El 80% es para las escuelas primarias y secundarias (3o a 8o grados). Los planes de las escuelas preparatorias son 
diferentes pero también son dudosos.  

Ahora es el momento para reducir 
el uso de los resultados PARCC 
para clasificar el éxito de las 
escuelas!  

1. Llame o mande un correo electrónico a OSSE y al State Board of Education. 
Asista a la próxima reunión de la comunidad. 

2. Dígales que no se apuren para votar en marzo. Dígales que esperen hasta 
septiembre para tomar la decisión!!! 

 3. Visite al sitio TeachingforChange.org/ESSA para mayor información y enlaces. 


